	02-28-	2001			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 Docket No. 238/107; 226/188;	R ADDR		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
213/219; 206/011	101622		<u> </u>		
	er of Patents and Trademarks. Ple				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Spectra-Physics Scanning, Systems, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li></ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>PSC Scanning, Inc.</u> Internal Address:			
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> </ul>	<b>Ĵ - <del>Ĵ</del> O - ⊖ (</b> ☐ Merger ⊠ Change of Name	City:		_State: Zip:	
Other Execution Date: <u>July 12, 1996 and September 9, 1996 (for</u> name changes) and February 8, 2001 (for Transmittal)		Street Address: 959 Terry Street         City: Eugene       State: Oregon Zip: 87402			
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or p If this document i	atent number(s): s being filed together with a new a	······			
A. Patent Application No(s).:		I		<u>3; 5,723,852; 5,869,827</u>	
	Additional numbers a	attached?	es 🛛 No		
concerning document shou	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>4</u>		
Name: John A. Rafter, Jr.			ee (37 CFR 3.41): nclosed	\$ 160.00	
633 Wes	eles, CA 90071-2066		harge this Depos equired	it Account if any additional fee is	
		8. Depos	it Account Numbe	r: <b>12-2475</b>	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E	INF	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge original document.</li> <li>John A. Rafter, Jr., Reg No. 3</li> </ol>	1,653	Date:	February	attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Total number of page	s including co	ver sneet: <u>9</u>		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	)				
Mail documents to be reco	Do not deta orded with required cover sheet int Director — U.S. Pate				
		ssignments			
		on, D.C. 20231			
	wasningto	JII, D.C. 20231			

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0355

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPECTRASCAN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM SPECTRASCAN, ANC. " TO "PSC SCANNING. INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Clurth Jul Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8096511

DATE:

------

<sup>0</sup>PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0356

2246198 8100

960260785

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SPECTRASCAN, INC.

#### Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law

The undersigned, being the Vice President and Secretary of SpectraScan, Inc., do beneby certify as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is SPECTRASCAN, INC.

The Cartificate of Incorporation was filed by the Delaware Secretary of State on 2. November 9, 1990, under the serie of Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc.

The name of the Corporation is hereby changed to PSC SCANNING, INC. 3. Therefore, paragraph (1) of the Cerdificate of Incorporation is hereby emended to read in its entirety as follows:

"(1) The same of the Corporation is: PSC SCANNING, INC."

The Certificate of Amendment was authorized by unanknows written consent of 4. the Board of Directors followed by unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding. shares entitled to vote thereon.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been subscribed this 20 day of September, 1996 by the undersigned who affirm that the statements made herein are itus under the penalties of perlury.

William J. Woodard, Vice President

Martin D. Mar

STATE OF DELAUARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 09/09/1996 960260785 - 2246198

> PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0357

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PSC ACQUISITION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SPECTRA-PHYSICS SCANNING SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SPECTRASCAN, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8709640 DATE: **PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0358** 

2246198 8100M

971352083

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PSC ACQUISITION, INC. INTO SPECTRA-PHYSICS SCANNING SYSTEMS, INC.

We, the undersigned, being respectively the Chairman of the Board and Scoretary of Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc., and the President and Secretary of PSC Acquisition, Inc., hereby certify:

- 1. That the name of each constituent corporation is as follows: Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and PSC Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. That a Plan and Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is: Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc.
- 4. That an amendment with respect to the name of Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc., which is the surviving corporation shall be changed to SPECTRASCAN, INC.
- 5. That the executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 959 Terry Street, Bugene, Oregon 97402-9120.
- 6. That a copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

### PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0359

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this Certificate this 12 day of July, 1996, and hereby affirm the truth of the statements contained herein under penalty of perjury.

SPECTRA-PHYSICS SCANNING SYSTEMS, INC.

Bγ L. Michael Hone, Chairman of the Board

Attest: /M Martin S. Weingarten, retary

PSC ACQUISITION, INC. By: L. Michael Hone, President

Attest: Martin S. Weingarten, Secretary

### PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0360

Í

### CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE and CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)

#### Patents and Applications:

5,491,328 (Ser. No. 08/188,164) filed January 26, 1994;

5,723,852 (Ser. No. 08/461,047) filed June 5, 1995 (div. of 08/188,164);

5,869,827 (Ser. No. 08/912,891) filed August 15, 1997 (cont. of 08/461,047);

Serial No. 09/206,665 filed December 7, 1998 (cont. of 08/912,891).

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

#### 1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment for 5,491,328 (Ser. No. 08/188,164) has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 1991 under Reel <u>6937</u>, Frames <u>0130-0134</u>.

#### 2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is SPECTRA-PHYSICS

#### SCANNING SYSTEMS, INC.

#### 3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is <u>PSC SCANNING, INC.</u>

#### 4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached two certificates of the Secretary of State of Delaware showing the name change (1) from SPECTRA-PHYSICS SCANNING SYSTEMS, INC. to SPECTRASCAN, INC. and (2) from SPECTRASCAN, INC. to PSC SCANNING, INC.

## CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)

PSC Scanning, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, successor in interest via merger and

name change to Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc., certifies that it is the assignee of the

entire right, title, and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of either:

- A. \_\_\_\_\_An assignment from the inventors of the application identified above. The assignment of was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_and Frame \_\_\_\_\_ or for which a copy thereof is attached.
- B. X A chain of title from the inventor(s), or the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:

1. An assignment from the inventors of the application 5,491,328 (Ser. No. 08/188,164) to Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc. has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 1994 under Reel <u>6937</u>, Frames <u>0130-0134</u>.

2. Proof of change of name is established by the attached two certificates of the Secretary of State of Delaware showing the name change (1) from SPECTRA-PHYSICS SCANNING SYSTEMS, INC. to SPECTRASCAN, INC. and (2) from SPECTRASCAN, INC. to PSC SCANNING, INC.

\_ Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.

X Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached as indicated.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge and are true and that all statement made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issues thereon.

Dated: 02/08/, 2001 By: Mart D. Schle

Person signing: Matt D. Schler

Title: Vice President

**Company:** PSC Scanning, Inc., successor in interest to Spectra-Physics Scanning Systems, Inc.